

S/C 15/2021

(CIS 15/2021)

Ref: GR 1431/20, Jaigaon P.S Case No. 180/20 dt. 03.08.2020

Order No.16

dt. 21/11/2022

Today is fixed for ER of WPA.

Ld. P.P. Mr. P.N. Majumder is present by filing hazira.

Accused person namely Nabin Oraon is absent by petition and prays for time.

Considered.

NER is received against accused persons namely Kanchan Oraon @ Mahali and Johny Thapa.

O/C Jaigaon P.S is directed to appear before the Ld. Court with warrantee officer of the P.S. on 19/12/2022.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C Jaigaon P.S for information and compliance.

Fix **19/12/2022** for ER of W/A and appearance of the O/C Jaigaon P.S. with warrantee officer.

D & C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
F.T.C II, Alipurduar

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
F.T.C II, Alipurduar