

Order No. 21  
dated 02/08/2023

Accused Johnny Thapa is absent by petition and prays for time.  
Perused the time petition, heard and considered.  
The time petition is allowed.  
Ld. P.P files hazira.  
No ER of W.A is received against accused Nabin Oraon.

To 30/09/2023 for ER of WA and appearance of accused Johnny Thapa.

Surety to produce the CB accused Johnny Thapa on the next date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
F.T.C II, Alipurduar  
**W.B.J.O 00942**

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
F.T.C II, Alipurduar  
**W.B.J.O 00942**

Later  
02/08/2023

Accused Johnny Thapa is present by filing hazira.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
F.T.C II, Alipurduar  
**W.B.J.O 00942**

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
F.T.C II, Alipurduar  
**W.B.J.O 00942**

