

SC 15-21

Order No. 30

Dtd: 25.03.25

- 1) The case is scheduled for filing report of execution of the warrant of arrest by the concerned Police Officer and app of CB accused Jhony Thapa.
- 2) Accused Jhony Thapa on CB is absent and a petition has been filed for condoning absence. Ld PP in charge files hazira. Heard. Prayer for condoning absence is allowed for ends of justice.
- 3) No ER of WA in respect of accused Nabin Oraon is received from Jaigaon PS.
- 4) **Issue reminder at once to OC Jaigaon PS.**
- 5) Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the OC Jaigaon P.S to expedite the matter through proper channel.
- 6) Fix 17/06/25 for filing report of execution of the Warrant of Arrest by the concerned Police Officer and app of accused Jhony Thapa.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*